## Wetumka 74th Sucker Day

## General Release and Acceptance of Rules Contract

Having read and signed the contract, I, the named exhibitor, agree to abide by the stated terms. I also expressly release the sponsor, property owners and the City of Wetumka of any and all liability for damages, injury, or loss to any person or goods which may arise from my participation in this event; hold and save harmless if any loss or damage by reason thereof.

Booth Type (Circle One):	Commercial Arts & Crafts	Entertainment Information	Food
What will you be selling at you	our booth?		
Name of Business (if applica	ble)?		
Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Phone Number you can be re	ached at:		
Email:			

## Make checks payable to: Wetumka Kiwanis Sucker Day Committee

You must provide a canopy and generator if needed. Electric will not be provided. Please return this form and checks to 7970 Highway 9, Wetumka, OK 74883 or email <a href="mailto:info@wetumkasuckerday.org">info@wetumkasuckerday.org</a>.

If you have any questions, please contact Jesse Lopez at (405) 450-2870.

## Wetumka 74th Sucker Day

General Release and Acceptance of Rules Contract

As an exhibitor, I abide by and am subject to the following contracts and conditions for the Sucker Day Festival as follows:

**Booths:** Booths will consist of arts, crafts, food concession, commercial information and entertainment space.

<u>Display Area:</u> Booth space will be approximately 12'x12'. Exhibitors must supply their own table, chairs, panels, rain covers, generators, etc. Live animal operators must provide water, food, and all equipment.

<u>Guidelines:</u> Booth set-up is between 7:00AM and 9:00AM on Saturday, September 28, 2024. Operating hours are 9:00AM and no later than 2:00PM. However, if live entertainment will be provided into the evening hours, you will need to extend your booth time by contacting us. The Wetumka Sucker Day Committee will have final approval of all functions and services. Products such as obscene material <u>WILL</u> **NOT BE SOLD.** 

<u>License and Taxes:</u> The craftsman or vendor is responsible for any required license or tax.

**Reservations:** The signed reservation application and contract must be received no later than Saturday, September 14, 2024.

12'x'12' booth spaces will be \$20.00. Food trucks will be \$35.00.

The Wetumka Sucker Day Committee reserves the right to amend the terms governing this agreement at any time prior to the celebration. The Sucker Day Committee reserves the right to limit and/or refuse booth space to anyone. The interpretation of all rules by the sponsor will be final. The Wetumka Sucker Day Committee and the citizens of Wetumka are excited! We want to extend a welcome to all for one of the best celebrations yet to come.

Signature:	Date:	
Digitature.	Date.	